FL062R1
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® Four Foot FO28 XP™ SUPERSAVER® ECO®
Fluorescent Lamps
•  28 Watt, 4-foot, SUPERSAVER energy saving, T8 lamp
•  12.5% energy savings compared to standard 32W T8 lamp
•  ECOLOGIC – Designed to pass TCLP1
•  Initial lumens – 2725

the QUICK 60+ warranty for
details and restrictions.
Ordering Guide
FO 28 / 8 35 XP / SS / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage = 28 CRI = 82 Color Temperature EXtended SUPERSAVER ECOLOGIC
OCTRON 30 = 3000K Performance
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
Dimensions
System Comparison
4-Lamp Instant Start Systems: FO28/800XP/SS/ECO vs FO32/700/ECO
Average Mean %
Lamp Initial Rated Ballast System System Relative Relative Energy
Type Lumens Life (hrs.) Ballast Factor Watts Lumens Lumens Lamp Life Savings LPW
FO32/741/ECO 2800 15,000 4-lamp IS .90 114 9070 100% 100% – 80
FO28/841XP/SS/ECO 2725 18,000 4-lamp IS .90 100 9221 102% 120% 12.5 90
FO32/741/ECO 2800 15,000 4-lamp IS-L .77 98 7760 100% 100% – 79
FO28/841XP/SS/ECO 2725 18,000 4-lamp IS-L .77 86 7889 102% 120% 12.5 90
FO28/841XP/SS/ECO 2725 24,000 4-lamp PSX .71 82/801 7275 94% 160% 17/191 90/921
1. Ballast is universal input, data is presented 120V/277V
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Maximum Base Face Max. Base Max.
Overall to Opposite Face to Outside
Length Pin Base Face Diameter
(in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
FO28 47.78” Min. 47.41” 47.22” 1.1”
Max. 47.50”
C
B
D
A
Technical Information
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E